012E	Docket No.: 22064-66935
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2007) PN/NE/: 03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab : ettings	
	15904 .ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. N⊕me of conveying party(ies): G∃ry A. Koppel 4 - 7 - ∂ 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Revaax Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	Internal Address: Post Office Box 22476
Addi onal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
_	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46222
Exe :ution Date: November 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/6-։ 0,362	
Additional numbers atta	│ ched? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jill T. Powlick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
In ernal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
1/09/2: 03 LHUELLER 00000253 09640362	credited or debited to deposit account
FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
St eet Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0435
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jill T. Powlick	March 31, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover si	neet, attachments, and document:

Attornes	Docket No.:	22064-66935	
ruomi	DOCKEL ING	22007-00733	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

	consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
ame(s) [Inventor(s)	Gary A. Koppel
	, and
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
itle of pplication	Neurotherapeutic Clavulanate Composition And Method
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
ame of ssignee	Revaax Pharmaceuticals, LLC
ddress of	Post Office Box 22476
incipal ace of isiness	Indianapolis, Indiana 46222-0476
sert State of scorporation f applicable) or Not Applicable"	a Limited Liability Company of <u>Indiana</u>

ereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them hid this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign ountries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or ligation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee is every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection vith claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

U.S. Application Serial N Filing Date Au INDBG GLT 41521301 RECORDED: 0	igust 16, 2000	PATEN' REEL: 013930 FR	
	2-24-09	Resident of Hendricks	County
	DOROTHY M. STEWART HENDRICKS COUNTY My Commission Expires February 24, 2009	Notary Public Dorothy Stewart Printed Name	
Acknowledged before day of Nove	e me, a Notary Public, within and t	for said County and State. Witness my hand	
COUNTY OF	}		
STATE OF	} } SS:		
	ACKNOWI	LEDGMENT	
acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Wit feasible.	tness	Gary A. Koppel Inventor (Printed Name)	
required when	tness (M)	Inventor (Signature)	
	EREOF, I have executed this	assignment at BUYEV VI	1. 1498,1W
		θ	Trok The